

Gandhi Special Tubes Ltd.

Regd. Off.: 201-204, Plaza, 2nd Floor, 55 Hughes Road, Next to Dharam Palace, Mumbai - 400 007.

Tel.: 2363 4179 / 2363 4183 / 2363 5042 • Fax: 91-22-2363 4392

CIN.: L27104MH1985PLC036004

Date: 16/03/2022

The Secretary The Manager

BSE LIMITED THE NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE

INDIA LTD

1st floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, G Block Dalal Street.

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai - 400051.

Company Code: GANDHITUBE

Sub: - Intimation of change in shareholding of the Promoter Group of Gandhi Special Tubes Limited, pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Company Code: 513108

This is to inform you that Mrs. Gopi J. Gandhi, member of Promoter Group, has acquired 1227 (i.e. 102 and 1125) Equity Shares of Face Value Rs. 5/- each of the Company, through open market on March 14, 2022 and March 15, 2022 respectively.

You are requested to take on record the aforesaid information as required under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 amended from time to time.

We confirm that the Company has complied with requirements of the SEBI Circular under reference number SEBI/HO/ISD/CIR/P/2020/168 dated September 09, 2020 on the subject of Automation of Continual Disclosures under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 -System driven disclosures.

In view of the above and as per SEBI Circular under reference SEBI/HO/ISD/CIR/P/2021/617 dated August 13, 2021 on the aforesaid subject filing of disclosures as required under Regulation 7(2) (a) & (b) of PIT Regulations is no longer mandatory and hence the Company has not filed "Form C" under the said Regulations and it has been enclosed as an annexure.

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith FORM "C" giving the Details of the change in the shareholding of the Member of Promoter Group, pursuant to the shares purchased by her.

Kindly take the above document on your record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Gandhi Special Tubes Limited

Iitendra Khadye

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: Form C

Form C Securities and Exchange Board Of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2)- Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: **Gandhi Special Tubes Limited** ISIN of the company: **INE524B01027**

(CIN: L27104MH1985PLC036004)

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN no., CH/ DIN & Address of Promoter/Employee/- Director with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP/ Directors / immediate- relatives/- others etc	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal			Securities acquired/ disposed				Security held post acquisition/disposal			Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify			Mode of acquisition (market	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)						
		Type of security (for eg Shares, Warrants-Convertible Debentures etc.)	No	% of Shareholdi ng	Type of security (for eg Shares, Warrants- Convertible- Debentures etc.)	No.	Value	Transaction Type (Buy/Sale/ Pedge/Revok e/Invoke	Type of security (for eg Shares, Warrants Convertible Debentures etc.)	No	% of Shareholding	From	То	,	purchase/ public rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ inter- se transfer etc.)	Type of Contract	Contract Specificati ons	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Exchange of which the trade was executed
1	2	3		4	5	6	7	8	9		10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21
Gopi Jayesh Gandhi Randeep House, 48, D.D. Sathe Marg, Girgaum, Mumbai - 400 004 PAN: AALPG8989P Promoter Group Contact No: 9619666201	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	3,85,549	3.173	Equity Shares	1,227	4,24,554	BUY	Equity Shares	3,86,776	3.183	14.03.2022	15.03.2022	16.03.2022	Market Purchase	-		-			-	BSE & NS

Signature: GOPI GANDHI Grape J. Garallie

Place: Mumbai Date : 16.03.2022